situated in village- Dabhawn, Pargana- Arail, Tehsil- Karchhana, 

District- Allahabad along with proportionate land fully described at the 

end of this deed and also shown to be bounded by red lines in the 

annexed plan against a total sale consideration of Rs. 28,42,000/- 

(Rupees Twenty Eight Lac Forty Two Thousand only) and the sale 

consideration offered by the purchaser being very reasonable and asper 

prevailing market value and therefore the vendor have decided to sell 

the said Flat to the purchaser against a total sale consideration of Rs. 

28,42,000/- (Rupees Twenty Eight Lac Forty Two Thousand only).  

NOW THIS SALE DEED WITNESSEES AS UNDER:  

I. In consideration of Rs. 28,42,000/- ( Rupees Twenty Eight Lac 

Forty Two Thousand ) only paid by the purchaser to the vendor as per 

details given in schedule of payment, given at the end of this deed; the 

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the vendor, the vendor hereby 

transfers, assigns, sells and alienates Flat No.